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PL/SEC/TGT/2018-2019/ 171 
Thursday, 15 th November, 2018 

The Manager, Listing Department 

PR/COL LIMITED (Formerly Pricol Pune Limited) 

Passion to Excel 

109, Race Course, 
Co imbatore 641018, Ind ia 

t,. +91 422 4336000 
lful +91 422 4336299 
~ city@pr ico l .co. in 
e pr ico l.com 

CIN:L34200TZ2011PLC022194 

;._ CUSTOMERS • EMPLOYEES ;., SHAREHOLDERS ;._ SUPPLIERS 

Corporate Relationship Department 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited 
"Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G 1st Floor, New Trading Ring 
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Rotunda Building, P J Towers, 
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 
Script Code: PRICOLLTD Script Code: 540293 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Reclassification of Promoters & Promoter Group - Disclosure under SEBI 
(LODR) - Regulation 3 lA (7)(c) 

We would like to inform you that the company has received the approval for the 
reclassification of promoters of the company from the Stock Exchanges (ESE & NSE) 
on 14th November 2018. The approval letters are attached herewith. 

Based on the said approval, 

i. The following promoter & promoter group are classified as public shareholders. 

Sno Name of the Applicants 

1 Gayathri Balaji 

2 Vinay Balaji 

3 Sumanth R 

4 Uday Balaji 

5 Sumanth R (HUF) 

6 T Balaji Naidu 

7 Sarath Chandran D 

8 Prashan th Chandran 

9 Ashwin Chandran 

10 Dr Jairam Varadaraj 

11 Anvar Jay Varadaraj 

12 Varun Jay Varardaraj 

13 Maya Jay Varadaraj 

14 Precot Meridian Limited 

15 Suprem Textiles Processing Limited 

Total 

Number of Equity 
Shares held 

'1S014001-' · 
OHSAS18001 

86,101 

1,00,000 

3,32,145 

22,005 

81,000 

975 

--

--

--
--

--

--

--

--

--

6,22,226 

BUREAU VERITAS ' 
'Certification 

% of 
shareholding 

0.09 

0.11 

0.35 

0.02 

0.09 

--

--

--

- -

--

--

--

--

--

--

0.66 

ISO/TS 16949 

BUREAU VERITAS 
Certification 
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ii. The following promoter & promoter group· will continue as promoters 

Sno Name of the Present Promoter 
Number of Equity % of 

Shares held shareholding 

1 VijayMohan 91,40,278 9.64 

2 Vijay Mohan (BHUF) 6,60,900 0.70 

3 V anitha Mohan 37,26,488 3.93 

4 Vikram Mohan 35,21,175 3.71 

5 Viren Mohan 66,58,409 7.02 

6 Madhura Mohan 1,81,575 0.19 

7 Manasa Mohan 1,50,000 0.16 

8 Pricol Holdings Limited 85,56,926 9.03 

9 Bhavani Infin Services 
Limited 

India Private 14,98,790 1.58 

10 Sagittarius Investments Private Limited 3,40,935 0.36 

11 Shrimay Enterprises Private Limited 1,90,400 0.20 

Total 3,46,25,876 36.52 

Promoter holding Public Holding 

Shares 

Pre - Reclassification 3,52,48, 102 

Post - Reclassification 3,46,25,876 
Increase / (Decrease) - Post 
Reclassification (6,22,226) 

This is for your information and dissemination. 

Thanking you 

Yours faithfully, 
For Pricol limited 

~ 

T.G.Thamizhanban 
Company Secretary 
ICSI M.No: F7897 

Encl. As above 

% Shares % 

37.18 5,95,48,619 62.82 

36.52 6,01,70,845 63.48 

(0.66) 6,22,226 0.66 

continuation sheet 



NSE 

Ref: NSE/LIST/66235 

. The Company Secretary 
Pricol Limited 
I 09, Race Course 
Coimbatore -641018 

November 14, 2018 

Sub: Approval for Reclassification. of Promoter under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

This has reference to your application dated August 29, 2018 seeking Reclassification of 
Promoters under the provisions of Regulation 3 lA of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

Based on submissions made by the company, the Exchange is pleased to approve your application 
for reclassification of following Promoters as per the provisions of Regulation 31 A of SEBI · 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

1 

2 

3 

4 Vinay Balaji 

5 T Balaji 

6 Gayathri Balaji 

7 Precot Meridian Limited 

8 Suprem Textiles Processing Limited 

9 Sarath Chandran D 

10 Prashanth Chandran 

11 Ashwin Chandran 

12 Dr Jairam Varadaraj 

14 Anvar Jay Varadaraj 

14 Varun Jay Varadaraj 

1.5 Maya Varadaraj 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited I Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Sandra Kurla Complex, Sandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051, India 
+912226598100 I www.nseindia.com) CIN U67120MH1992PLC069769 



NSE Continuation Sheet 

You are required to ensure that the event of reclassification shall be disclosed to the Exchange as 
a material event in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 . It should be noted that the approval letter granted by the 
exchange on November 13, 2018 shall stand revoked. 

Yours faithfully, 

Fo~# al Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 

swVsopare 
\/4._'J Senior Manager 

CC: National Securities Depository Limited 
4th Floor, Trade world, 
Kamala Mills Compound, 
Senapati BapatMarg., 
Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 

Central Depository Services Limited 
P.J. Towers, 28th Floor, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 073 
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LIST /COMP /PG/973/2018-19 November 13, 2018 

The: Company Secretary/ Compliance Officer 

Prkol Ltd. 

109, Race Course, Coimbatore, 

Tamil Nadu, 641018. 

Sub: Approval letter for Reclassification of Shareholders under Regulati.on 31A of SEBI 

(Listing Obligations ahd Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Dear Sir, 

We refer to yoµr applicati.on dated 29/08/2018 seeking Reclassification of Promoter 

shareholders under the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

The Exchange is· pleased to approve your application for Reclassification of Promoter 

Shareholders under the provisions of Regul~tion 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regul·ations, 2015 based o.n submissions made ·by the comp·any; 

Entities mentioned in Annexure 1 sh~II be classified as public shareholders whereas entities 

mentioned in Annexure 2 shall be the Remainlng promoters of the company. 

Reclassification of Promoters - Pricol Ltd. Page 1 of 3 
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BSE Llmlted (Formerly Bombay E>tock Exe hang~· Ltd;) 
Registered Office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal.Street,,Mumbai 400 CJOl,(rnit:lla 
T: +91 22 22721234/33 E: corp.comm@qseiridl~.com www.l;Jselndia'.6om. 
Corporate Identity Number :.L67120MH2005PLC15518€L 
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The summary of the Shareholding Pre-Reclassification & Post-Reclassification is as follows: 

Promoter holding Public Holding 
Quarter 

Shares Held Percentage Shares Held Percentage 

Pre-Recla·ssification 3,52,48,102 37,18 % 5,95,481619 62.82 % 

Post-Reclassification 3,46,25,876 36.52 % 6,01, 70,845 63.4.8 % 

This letter may be forwarded to the depositories and your RTA for necessary action at their 

end. 

Yours faithfully, 

Abhijit Pal 

Dy. General Manager 

. Encl. Annexure 1 - Details of Outgoing Promoters 

Annexure 2 - Details of Remaining Promoters 

CC: Nation~! Securities Depository Limited 

4th Floor, Trade world, 

Kamala Mills Compound, 

Senapati Bapat Marg, 

Lower Parel~ Mumbai - 400013 

Reclassification of Promoters - Pricol Ltd. 
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Associate Manager 

Central Depository Service Limited 

Marathon Futurex, A-Wihg, 

25th floor1 NM Joshi Marg, 

Lower Pa rel, Mumba1 400013 

Page 2 of 3 
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Annexure 1 ..... Details of Outgoing Promoters 

Annexure l 

SrlNb 1 N,nt~e· QFOutgoing, Prom~te~s . . Numberrofe Slfar;es-i· P~_tc_en;~age. ffiolding l~'l . . . _. '.''. . 

1 Gayathri Balaji 86,101 0.09 

2 Vinay Balaji 1,00,000 0.11 

3 .Sumanth R 3,32,145 0.35 

4 Uday Balaji 22,005 0 .02 

5 Sumanth R (HUF) 81,000 0 .09 

6 T Balaji Naidu 975 0.00 

7 Sarath Chandran D 0 0.00 

8 Prashanth Chandran 0 0,00 

9 Ashwin Chandran 0 0.00 

10 Dr.Jairam Varadaraj 0 0.00 

11 Anvar Jay Varadaraj b 0.00 

12 Varu.n Jay-Varadaraj 0 0.00 

13 Maya Jay Varadaraj 0 0.00 

14. Precot Meridian Limited 0 0.00 

15 Suprem Textiies Processing Limited 0 0.00 

Total 6,22,226 0.66 

Annexure 2 ..... Details of Remaining Promoter 

Annexure II 
. . . 

.. ; l\,himliercof. 
==~ ... 

Pe.ricemtajedHaltfin_g j,. • • 

'. ~a_me.:ef existing. PramoteFS. 
} 

: ·Sr..Nq .. 
/ . 

.. .$hat.es:•.· .,; ~ ) t%l I, 
- ""' ~- . . ~ ,; . .. ;;~ 

1 Vijay Mohan 91,40,278 9.64 

2 V°ijay Mohan (BHUF) 6160,900 0.70 

3 Vireh Mohan 66,58A09 7.02 

4 Vahitha Mohan 37,26A88 -- 3.93 
-

5 Vikram Mohan 35,21,175 3.71 
6 Madhura Mohan 1,81,575 0.19 

7 Manasa Mohan 1,50,000 0 .16 

8 Bhavani lnfin Services india Private Limited 14,98,790 1.58 

9 Sagittarius Investments Private Limited 3,40,935. 0.36 

10 .Shrimay- Enterprises Private Limited l,90,400 0.2 

11 Pricol HoJdings Limited 86,56,926 9.03 

Total 3,46',25,876 36.52 
~ 

" 
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